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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2007 JEEP WRANGLER X
VIN: 1J4GA391X7L101252
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.8L V6 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/28/22 at 3:43:24 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-5 
Owner 6 
Owner 7

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-5 
Owner 6 
Owner 7

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

18 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

7 Previous owners

132,606 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-5 
Owner 6 
Owner 7

Year purchased 2006 2018 2020

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 8 mo. 1 yr. 6 mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Colorado Colorado

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 6,150/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 98,012 107,560 132,606

https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/626AFC6FBEEB683C49C31B79
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defSalvage
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defJunk
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defRebuilt
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defFire
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defFlood
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defHail
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defLemon
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defNAM
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/626AFC6FBEEB683C49C31B79
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defTotalLoss
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defFrameDamage
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 08/20/2018.

No Issues
Reported Damage Reported No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall Reported No New Recalls Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
3,349 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/14/2006
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Junction, CO

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

11/17/2006
 

241
  Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Junction, CO
Title #171410

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

12/27/2006
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Junction, CO
Title #171410

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

03/02/2009
 

7,983
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

04/06/2009
 

Land Rover Highlands Ranch
Highlands Ranch, CO
303-347-1500
landroverhighlandsranch.com

 5.0 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Steering wheel centered
- Oil and filter changed

06/11/2009
 

8,031
  Land Rover Highlands Ranch
Highlands Ranch, CO
303-347-1500
landroverhighlandsranch.com

 5.0 / 5.0

17 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2009

Personal Vehicle

https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defAirbagDeployment
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defOdometerRollback
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defAccidentIndicator
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defManufacturerRecall
https://panel.cheapcarfax.net/report/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=SZXpMGFhzXLXUPjbxQvl4gaLxeepYhlGQtM1ZjYzA03x7Cc0M_ZBu9sSHbiidnX2uMbEdD2WGjBatpmv0smzKeFoevhBKBhUVx6SzYifCIlevi-TOeE4IAmbjYTUKApZE7xEE0ur6ygpcXTEWQI-FjVVeTjwnw6PRoikGR5jRq00zTY2IiOUl3yl0RGrI6j0L2eT1QynAR7eI4taz0toKVugLlPN9PJWbh-hNyxnl4KDJXoeawJsn55EJ2_z_h3HfqHRKZHORQq3pP46IeBNuQU1W5rxIh_2aWktdS2qWczufE5xwXQNdfTbQCd5F_ZpmJI_arQOMwESwebEHeQ6RZTeQ_BPNgy4a4w87ussQWiW87nLY82xRww7f4J8BwjOT6URti16MABSBjoIBzr7L8EukX9wcvSpP6ULtBhiIBttnifPbOmcJAqPKUCCrGvIJbPmybGp-f6poHRq8eRv23xiZGVKx5WIerpQkhBmdefrx2KNA_IT8tf_Q9yZjYNubpgYP_74a0-rnosWs8MiJAbeJCSg0WIUNYn70LC6IgqRSeVxOm1kaQPhoe0OEJGsAAkU3oqmwDArJeucUinLGAkVWiedtQ
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Date Mileage Source Comments

06/11/2009
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/09/2009
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO
Title #767553

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

08/10/2009
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO
Title #767553

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

11/19/2009
 

FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #09E-044
- Recall #J24 MOPAR TOW BAR
- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for this Recall
or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any questions or
need additional information on this recall.

- Learn more about this recall

08/30/2010
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO
Title #06N767553

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

08/08/2011
 

34,813
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

08/08/2011
 

34,826
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/09/2011
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO
Title #06N767553

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

09/26/2011
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO
Title #06N767553

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

02/28/2012
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO
Title #06N950754

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

08/17/2012
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loveland, CO
Title #06N950754

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Owner 3
Purchased:
2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
10,453 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/05/2013
 

49,423
  Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

Description: THE MOPAR BRAND TOW BAR PURCHASED FOR USE MAY ALLOW THE TOWED VEHICLE TO BECOME
DETACHED FROM THE TOW VEHICLE.

THIS CAN RESULT IN A CRASH WITHOUT WARNING.

Remedy: THE CROSS TUBE, VERTICAL HITCH PINS, HAIR PINS, HORIZONTAL HITCH PINS, FRAME MOUNTING BRACKETS,
AND FASTENERS MUST BE REPLACED

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
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04/01/2013
 

49,730
  Vista Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Silverthorne, CO
vistajeepchryslerdodge.com

 4.3 / 5.0

364 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed

04/05/2013
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, CO
Title #61E311310

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

06/05/2013
 

Specialized Truck & Suv
Frisco, CO
970-668-9693
specializedtruck.com

 4.9 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire(s) mounted

08/16/2013
 

Specialized Truck & Suv
Frisco, CO
970-668-9693
specializedtruck.com

 4.9 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/20/2013
 

60,711
  Vista Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Silverthorne, CO
vistajeepchryslerdodge.com

 4.3 / 5.0

364 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Maintenance reminder reset

03/03/2014
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, CO
Title #61E311310

Registration issued or renewed

08/15/2014
 

64,442
  Specialized Truck & Suv
Frisco, CO
970-668-9693
specializedtruck.com

 4.9 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Transmission fluid changed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Oil and filter changed

08/26/2014
 

64,456
  Vista Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Silverthorne, CO
vistajeepchryslerdodge.com

 4.3 / 5.0

364 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/26/2014
 

64,991
  Specialized Truck & Suv
Frisco, CO
970-668-9693
specializedtruck.com

 4.9 / 5.0

12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Alignment performed
- Tires rotated

03/19/2015
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, CO

Registration issued or renewed

 4,223 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 10 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 10 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,223 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 10 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 4,223 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 10 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Title #61E311310

05/20/2015
 

69,062
  Midas
Denver, CO
303-388-6455
midascolorado.com

 4.4 / 5.0

44 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Power steering checked
- Power steering pump replaced
- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Steering/suspension checked
- Tune-up performed

06/19/2015
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, CO
Title #61E311310

Registration issued or renewed

08/05/2015
 

71,288
  Grease Monkey #392
Denver, CO
303-757-0530
greasemonkeydenver392.com

 4.6 / 5.0

169 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Differential checked

10/15/2015
 

75,227
  Midas
Denver, CO
303-595-0076
midascolorado.com

 4.6 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

03/14/2016
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, CO
Title #61E311310

Registration issued or renewed

03/19/2016
 

80,633
  Midas
Denver, CO
303-595-0076
midascolorado.com

 4.6 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

04/18/2016
 

82,071
  Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

04/21/2016
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold
- Listed as a dealer vehicle

04/29/2016
 

82,153
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

05/25/2016
 

82,209
  AutoNation Chrysler Jeep West
Golden, CO
303-578-6104
autonation.com

 4.3 / 5.0

151 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 4
Purchased:
2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
7,608 mi/yr

 95 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,222 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 84 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 172 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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Date Mileage Source Comments

09/12/2016
 

83,522
  Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/19/2016
 

83,894
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Failed emissions inspection

09/19/2016
 

83,898
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

09/21/2016
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Breckenridge, CO
Title #61E311310

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

10/03/2016
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Broomfield, CO
Title #64D184349

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

11/14/2016
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Broomfield, CO
Title #64D184349

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

11/13/2017
 

92,423
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

11/21/2017
 

92,479
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/22/2017
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Broomfield, CO
Title #64D184349

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Owner 5
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/01/2018
 

92,489
  Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/02/2018
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11R976882

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

06/15/2018
 

97,963
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/19/2018
 

97,992
  Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

06/21/2018
 

Auto Auction Vehicle sold
- Listed as a dealer vehicle

06/28/2018
 

98,012
  Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/29/2018
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11R976882

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Owner 6
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
6,150 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/30/2018
 

98,056
  Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
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07/24/2018
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arvada, CO
Title #11D708905

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

08/20/2018
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate damage
- Damage to front
- Damage to left front
- Damage to left rear
- Damage to right front
- Damage to left side
- Damage to roof

CARFAX HAS
THE MOST

ACCIDENT &
DAMAGE

INFORMATION




08/20/2018
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO
Title #11D708905

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

08/06/2019
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO
Title #11D708905

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

10/31/2019
 

105,065
  Midas
Arvada, CO
303-425-9784
midas.com

 4.7 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Battery/charging system checked

11/29/2019
 

106,265
  Midas
Arvada, CO
303-425-9784
midas.com

 4.7 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Steering damper replaced
- Oxygen sensor replaced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Exhaust system checked

12/16/2019
 

107,149
  Midas
Arvada, CO
303-425-9784

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 54 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 54 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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midas.com
 4.7 / 5.0

39 Verified Reviews

- Brake pads replaced
- Oxygen sensor replaced
- Brakes replaced
- Exhaust system checked
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Brakes checked
- Brake calipers cleaned/serviced
- Camshaft position sensor replaced
- Engine checked
- Engine serviced
- Fuel pressure sensor replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

12/31/2019
 

107,253
  CHRISTOPHERS DODGE RAM
Golden, CO
303-238-7311
cdodge.com

 4.1 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed
- Airbag clockspring/reel replaced
- Right airbag assembly replaced
- Tires rotated

01/11/2020
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/15/2020
 

107,560
  CHRISTOPHERS DODGE RAM
Golden, CO
303-238-7311
cdodge.com

 4.1 / 5.0

149 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Owner 7
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/21/2020
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO
Title #002762918

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

02/05/2020
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO
Title #002744767

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

03/29/2022
 

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO
Title #007141731

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

04/11/2022
 

132,606
  Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

 54 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 10 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 10 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/28/22 at
3:43:24 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.
Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be
repaired at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

4/28/22 3:43:24 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 JEEP WRANGLER vehicle (VIN:
1J4GA391X7L101252), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/28/22 at 4:43 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

